

GR 1277 of 2023, Reg. No.-367 of 2024

Order dated 19-02-2026

Record is put up today on the basis of put up petition.

Both the accused persons on CB are present with hazira.

Accused persons also files a speedy disposal petition and a date shifting petition on the ground stated there in.

Prayers are allowed.

2 witnesses, Shyamoli Debnath Ghosal and Madhusudan Debnath are present with hazira along with a fresh vokalatnama.

2 witnesses, Shyamoli Debnath Ghosal and Madhusudan Debnath are examined, cross-examined in full and discharged as PW-1 and 2.

Documents are marked as Exbit.-P1/P.W.-1, P2/P.W.-1 and P3/P.W.-2 as per list.

No other witness is present today.

Ld. APP files a petition for closing the prosecution witness and he will not adduce any further witness.

Hence, prosecution evidence is hereby closed.

Regular PO has been transferred.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 09.03.2026 for examination of the accused person(S) U/S-313 Cr.P.C.

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Bishnupur,
JM- 3rd (V), JO-WB01364 In charge